For Remote Supervisory Control and
Automatic Source Transfer
Scada-Mate® SD Switching System
Outdoor Distribution (14.4 kV and 25 kV)
Specifications
November 11, 2024
©  S&C Electric Company 2019-2024, all rights reserved Specification Bulletin  775-31
Conditions of Sale

red for “open”) is available only in instances where the end user is a
Canadian utility requiring this color scheme. This optional feature is not
available to any other customers.
●	 Refer to the nearest S&C Sales Office.
Table 10. Accessories for Scada-Mate SD Switches and Control Units
Item Catalog Number
Shielded control cable connector cover. Protects connector at control-unit end of cable if control unit is disconnected. Includes
sensor shorting blocks SDA-2456
Detailed hardware manual for switch control unit. Includes schematic diagrams, circuit board layouts, parts lists, bench-check
procedures, and operating descriptions for switch control and battery charger RD-3585
Battery charger recalibration procedure. Includes detailed instructions for calibrating charging voltage to optimize battery life RD-3808
Scada-Mate® SD Switching System
.    S&C Specification Bulletin  775-31    15
Table 11. Spare or Replacement Liquid-Tight Shielded Control Cables—24 Pins on Each End
Item Catalog Number
25 feet (762 cm) SDA-2338-25
35 feet (1067 cm) SDA-2338-35
45 feet (1372 cm) SDA-2338-45
75 feet (2286 cm) SDA-2779-75
100 feet (3048 cm) SDA-2779-100
Table 12. Static-Dissipative Work Surface
Item Catalog Number
3M 8501 Portable Static-Dissipative Field Service Kit. Includes a static-dissipative work mat and ground cord assembly with
wrist strap, for connecting the mat—along with the person changing out the component—to the same ground point 9931-218